
2003-2004 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-14   Conf: 7-11   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Clarke, Heather 25-20 771 30.8 143-340 .421 26-75 .347 40-46 .870 60 166 226 9.0 69 2 51 67 9 23 352 14.1
21 Lavin, Natalie 25-20 784 31.4 77-261 .295 19-88 .216 94-120 .783 28 118 146 5.8 52 1 117 111 19 40 267 10.7
24 Hejwosz, Stacey 25-20 704 28.2 105-264 .398 41-110 .373 10-13 .769 35 45 80 3.2 39 0 29 28 1 36 261 10.4
XX 1-0 27 27.0 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 8.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 10.0
50 Cicchiello, Kara 25-20 676 27.0 86-213 .404 0-2 .000 19-45 .422 71 153 224 9.0 86 4 31 31 18 18 191 7.6
10 Desrochers, Michelle 25-0 475 19.0 38-167 .228 13-76 .171 33-66 .500 6 38 44 1.8 58 2 23 64 1 20 122 4.9
11 Mitchell, Kathryn 25-20 700 28.0 41-121 .339 4-15 .267 33-46 .717 42 78 120 4.8 48 1 86 97 2 39 119 4.8
15 Anderson, Lindsey 18-0 295 16.4 26-76 .342 2-6 .333 24-44 .545 40 58 98 5.4 56 5 9 28 9 14 78 4.3
99 Montanez, Kassie 3-0 26 8.7 4-15 .267 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.7 4 0 0 7 0 0 11 3.7
35 Harvey, Kari 17-0 157 9.2 17-50 .340 5-23 .217 15-18 .833 13 24 37 2.2 25 0 9 23 0 10 54 3.2
42 O'neill, Katie 1-0 11 11.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
25 Alessandrini, Maria 13-0 55 4.2 5-17 .294 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 1 7 8 0.6 8 0 5 2 1 3 16 1.2
33 Singleton, Patrice 4-0 36 9.0 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 0.8
20 Boudreau, Collette 9-0 29 3.2 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 12 14 1.6 2 0 0 3 0 1 5 0.6
13 Talnose, Ashley 13-0 72 5.5 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 3-11 .273 11 13 24 1.8 7 0 1 8 2 1 7 0.5
23 Hickie, Kris 1-0 7 7.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 4825 193.0 553-1569 .352 112-407 .275 280-420 .667 364 778 1142 45.7 460 15 364 481 62 207 1498 59.92
Opponents 4826 193.0 568-1645 .345 122-413 .295 316-501 .631 408 739 1147 45.9 414 5 375 427 52 241 1574 62.96

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1498 1574
    Points Per Game 59.9 63.0
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1569 568-1645
    Field Goal Pct .352 .345
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-407 122-413
    3PT FG Pct .275 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-420 316-501
    FT Pct .667 .631
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.6
REBOUNDS 1142 1147
    Rebounds Per Game 45.7 45.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 364 375
    Assists Per Game 14.6 15.0
TURNOVERS 481 427
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 207 241
    Steals Per Game 8.3 9.6
BLOCKS 62 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.1
ATTENDANCE 1,495 1,373
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-125 12-114
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-207

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 708 786 4 1498
Opponents 758 804 12 1574

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/03 ELMS W 61-51 110
12/02/03 WORCESTER ST. L 60-64 130
12/09/03 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 59-58 110

* 12/11/03 GORDON L 68-77 75
01/02/04 at WPI L 51-67 175
01/03/04 vs Western Conn. St. L 55-57 207

* 01/10/04 at U New England L 66-95 160
01/11/04 at Lyndon St. W 68-67 0

* 01/13/04 at Salve Regina L 47-68 113
01/15/04 at Rivier W 57-54 97

* 01/17/04 at Colby-Sawyer L 51-75 181
* 01/20/04 REGIS (MA) L 48-61 90
* 01/22/04 ROGER WILLIAMS W 58-56 170
* 01/24/04 SALVE REGINA L (OT) 66-74 220
* 01/27/04 ENDICOTT W 66-49 110
* 01/29/04 at Regis (MA) W 69-52 101
* 01/31/04 at New England Col. L 43-62 100
* 02/03/04 ANNA MARIA W 63-46 90
* 02/05/04 at Curry L 63-67 75
* 02/10/04 EASTERN NAZARENE W 82-58 130
* 02/12/04 at Roger Williams L 55-75 115
* 02/14/04 CURRY W 60-42 125
* 02/17/04 at Anna Maria W 58-53 110
* 02/19/04 at Eastern Nazarene L 56-72 146
* 02/21/04 WENTWORTH INST. L 68-74 135

* = Conference game



2003-2004 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Clarke, Heather 18-15 537 29.8 98-250 .392 21-56 .375 22-27 .815 38 104 142 7.9 51 2 38 51 7 17 239 13.3
21 Lavin, Natalie 18-15 544 30.2 56-182 .308 14-66 .212 71-90 .789 21 81 102 5.7 37 1 86 72 10 33 197 10.9
24 Hejwosz, Stacey 18-15 486 27.0 73-195 .374 31-83 .373 7-9 .778 21 36 57 3.2 25 0 18 17 0 26 184 10.2
XX 1-0 27 27.0 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 8.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 10.0
50 Cicchiello, Kara 18-15 495 27.5 64-156 .410 0-2 .000 16-30 .533 53 113 166 9.2 60 3 24 23 12 14 144 8.0
11 Mitchell, Kathryn 18-15 501 27.8 32-90 .356 2-12 .167 27-36 .750 34 62 96 5.3 32 1 62 65 1 27 93 5.2
10 Desrochers, Michelle 18-0 354 19.7 30-125 .240 11-64 .172 21-46 .457 4 29 33 1.8 45 2 18 51 1 17 92 5.1
15 Anderson, Lindsey 15-0 239 15.9 23-67 .343 2-6 .333 23-42 .548 34 47 81 5.4 47 4 8 27 7 11 71 4.7
35 Harvey, Kari 12-0 117 9.8 12-35 .343 4-15 .267 8-10 .800 11 15 26 2.2 19 0 7 16 0 6 36 3.0
25 Alessandrini, Maria 8-0 28 3.5 3-11 .273 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 1 3 4 0.5 5 0 4 2 1 2 12 1.5
33 Singleton, Patrice 2-0 26 13.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1.5
20 Boudreau, Collette 7-0 25 3.6 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 9 11 1.6 1 0 0 3 0 1 5 0.7
13 Talnose, Ashley 9-0 46 5.1 0-10 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 10 16 1.8 2 0 1 6 1 1 1 0.1
Total 18 3425 190.3 399-1144 .349 87-311 .280 202-301 .671 263 554 817 45.4 327 13 268 341 40 156 1087 60.39
Opponents 3426 190.3 419-1172 .358 101-325 .311 217-341 .636 268 542 810 45.0 291 3 273 311 44 164 1156 64.22

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1087 1156
    Points Per Game 60.4 64.2
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 399-1144 419-1172
    Field Goal Pct .349 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-311 101-325
    3PT FG Pct .280 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-301 217-341
    FT Pct .671 .636
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.1
REBOUNDS 817 810
    Rebounds Per Game 45.4 45.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 268 273
    Assists Per Game 14.9 15.2
TURNOVERS 341 311
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 17.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 156 164
    Steals Per Game 8.7 9.1
BLOCKS 40 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,145 1,101
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-127 9-122
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 495 588 4 1087
Opponents 546 598 12 1156

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/11/03 GORDON L 68-77 75
01/10/04 at  U New England L 66-95 160
01/13/04 at  Salve Regina L 47-68 113
01/17/04 at  Colby-Sawyer L 51-75 181
01/20/04 REGIS (MA) L 48-61 90
01/22/04 ROGER WILLIAMS W 58-56 170
01/24/04 SALVE REGINA L (OT) 66-74 220
01/27/04 ENDICOTT W 66-49 110
01/29/04 at  Regis (MA) W 69-52 101
01/31/04 at  New England Col. L 43-62 100
02/03/04 ANNA MARIA W 63-46 90
02/05/04 at  Curry L 63-67 75
02/10/04 EASTERN NAZARENE W 82-58 130
02/12/04 at  Roger Williams L 55-75 115
02/14/04 CURRY W 60-42 125
02/17/04 at  Anna Maria W 58-53 110
02/19/04 at  Eastern Nazarene L 56-72 146
02/21/04 WENTWORTH INST. L 68-74 135


